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Limits to Multilateral Policy
WTO, Energy Charter, Copenhagen...
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Oil markets dynamics
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Distance between centres of energy supply and demand is growing

Source: Baker Institute; BGR; CIEP adaptations

Important consuming region

Strategic producing ellipse
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Proven world oil reserves at end 2006 
100% = 1208.2 thousand million barrels

Proven world gas reserves at end 2006
100% = 181.46 trillion cubic metres

72%

Other regions

Strategic ellipse*

Other regions

72%

More than 70 percent of the proven reserves is situated in the 
strategic energy ellipse

28% 28%

Strategic ellipse*

* Middle East, Russia, Central Asia, Caucasus. 

Source: BP 2007
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Russian oil out put growthRussian oil out put growth

!&�� �	�	��'�����	�����������������������������	� ()�� ��

©© OECD/IEA (2008) OMR DATAOECD/IEA (2008) OMR DATA



© Clingendael International Energy Programme www.clingendael.nl/ciep

Caspian oil output growthCaspian oil output growth
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Gas market dynamics
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From a tightFrom a tight-- to oversupplied gas market?to oversupplied gas market?
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12 
10 

8

8***

155 

33 

30 

55 

20

16 

31 

20 

27* 

86

24

9**

41 
8

9

3 tcm

88 bcm†††

Norwegian gas reserves and 
supply to Europe in 2007

Reserves

Export to 
Europe

1.3 tcm

6.6 bcm†

Azeri gas reserves and   
supply to Europe in 2007

Reserves

Export to 
Europe

27.8 tcm

7 bcm

Iranian gas reserves and 
supply to Europe in 2007

Reserves

Export to 
Europe1.5 tcm

8 bcm††

Libyan gas reserves and   
supply to Europe in 2007

Reserves

Export to 
Europe

44.7 tcm

156 bcm†††

Reserves

Export to 
Europe

Russian gas reserves and supply to 
Europe in 2007

30

4.5 tcm

27 bcm††

Algerian gas reserves and 
supply to Europe in 2007

Reserves

Export to 
Europe Sources: GasTerra; OME; BP; 

Gazprom; CIEP analysis

* The TransMed will be
extended to 33.5bcm/yr in
2008.
** The South Caucasus
pipeline could be extended
to 16 bcm/yr in 2012.
*** The Greenstream could 
be extended to 11 bcm/yr.
† Data from 2006; contract
is not solid. 
†† excluding LNG supply to
Europe.
††† Converted to European
bcm.

x

x

Existing pipeline 
export capacity

Committed/planned/ 
proposed pipeline export 
capacity



���� Clingendael International Energy Programme www.clingendael.nl/ciep

©OECD/IEA-2008 CIEP 2010



Clingendael International Energy Programmewww.clingendael.nl/ciep

Chinese and Indian companies are competing for 
reserves with majors but they do not (always) have a 
profit motive (in the short term) but a (government) 
assignment to secure flows to China/India

Changing Business modelsChanging Business models……....
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Fortress  Europe , focus on  Europeanization  
of exclusive values and norms

Expansionist Interpretation

Market 
Strategists
Focus on market 
intervention

D A

Market 
Integrationists
Focus on  market 
opening

C B

Restrictive Interpretation 
Light House Europe: focus on globalisation  

of universal disciplines & norms

Source: CIEP, forthcoming 2010


